
THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
10th - 11th September 2005

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 Stephen MURPHY/Michael MORRISSEY 8 1 Subaru S9 1:21:02 1:21:02
2 6 PJ McGRATH/Killian DUFFY 4 1 Subaru Impreza 1:24:11 1:24:11 3:09 
3 10 David JAMES/Jim CROWE 13 1 Ford Escort MkII 1:24:42 1:24:42 3:40 
4 18 Gwyndaf EVANS/Alan DAVIES 13 2 Ford Escort 1:25:42 1:25:42 4:40 
5 15 John NOLAN/John SMITHWICK 13 3 Ford Escort 1:25:59 1:25:59 4:57 
6 53 Niel WILLIAMS/Eurig DAVIES 13 4 Ford Escort RS 1:26:04 1:26:04 5:02 
7 26 Washington G JAMES/Geoff R FORSTER 14 1 Darrian GTR 1:26:16 1:26:16 5:14 
8 22 Mark KENNEDY/Ian O'LEARY 11 1 Vauxhall Nova 1:26:52 1:26:52 5:50 
9 39 Wayne EVANS/Sion JONES 13 5 Ford Escort 1:27:00 1:27:00 5:58 

10 23 John SOMERS/Geraldine SOMERS 11 2 Opel Corsa 1:27:11 1:27:11 6:09 
11 147 Sean GAUL/Pat CAULFIELD 15 1 Escort Cosworth 1:27:54 1:27:54 6:52 
12 51 Brian O'KEEFFE/Derek POWER 4 2 Subaru Impreza 1:29:01 1:29:01 7:59 
13 25 Graham SCALLAN/Tomas SCALLAN 14 2 Escort MkII 1:29:41 1:29:41 8:39 
14 3 Noel REDMOND/John KEARNEY 8 2 Subaru Impreza 1:29:46 1:29:46 8:44 
15 28 Pete HUGHES/Chris EVANS 12 1 Ford Escort 1:30:01 1:30:01 8:59 
16 143 Stephen CULLEN/Edward ROACH 4 3 Subaru Impreza 1:30:43 1:30:43 9:41 
17 152 Simon KEHOE/Veronica CULLETON 7 1 Peugeot 306 1:31:14 1:31:14 10:12 
18 58 Neil PERRY/Stuart PERRY 15 2 Ford Sierra 1:31:27 1:31:27 10:25 
19 133 Brian DOYLE/Sean HAYDE 13 6 Ford Escort 1:31:35 1:31:35 10:33 
20 35 John HENNESSY/Robert HENNESSY 12 2 Ford Escort RS 1:31:38 1:31:38 10:36 
21 34 Johnny MURPHY/Martin NOLAN 13 7 Ford Escort 1:31:44 1:31:44 10:42 
22 40 David PARLE/Aiden KENT 2 1 Honda Civic 1:32:10 1:32:10 11:08 
23 59 Willie KEHOE/Maria KEHOE 11 3 Ford Escort MkII 1:32:43 0:15 1:32:58 11:56 
24 84 Neil HICKEY/Ray GREENE 11 4 Ford Escort MkII 1:32:09 1:00 1:33:09 12:07 
25 31 Hugh JONES/Dylan JONES 13 8 Ford Escort 1:33:34 1:33:34 12:32 
26 38 Mick KEHOE/Tim BOYLE 12 3 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:33:37 1:33:37 12:35 
27 61 Martin McGRATH/Dorothy McGRATH 9a 1 Toyota Starlet 1:33:56 1:33:56 12:54 
28 66 Francis KELLY/Charlotte EGAN 10 1 Opel Corsa GSi 1:33:58 1:33:58 12:56 
29 32 David WHITTY/Frank DWYER 14 3 Ford Escort 1:33:47 0:15 1:34:02 13:00 
30 46 Nicholas CAHILL/Barry BARRON 3 1 Vauxhaull Nova 1:34:03 1:34:03 13:01 
31 30 Sean FLANAGAN/Brian MILLER 4 4 Impreza N10 1:34:05 1:34:05 13:03 
32 24 Terence SHAUGHNESSY/E McGRATH 11 5 Toyota Corolla 1:30:26 3:45 1:34:11 13:09 
33 135 Graham KELLY/Oliver CARROLL 11 6 Ford Escort MkII 1:34:11 1:34:11 13:09 
34 20 James M. STAFFORD/James F. STAFFORD 11 7 Vauxhall Nova 1:27:32 7:00 1:34:32 13:30 
35 57 John O'DONNELL/Brendan FURLONG 9a 2 Suzuki Swift 1:34:56 1:34:56 13:54 
36 67 Eamon DOWLING/Sarah DOWLING 12 4 Ford Escort 1:34:57 1:34:57 13:55 
37 72 Padraig NEVILLE/Amy RYAN 7 2 Honda Civic 1:35:03 1:35:03 14:01 
38 136 Paul WOODS/Phil WOODS 11 8 Honda Civic 1:35:03 0:15 1:35:18 14:16 
39 113 Ian JONES/Alan WILLIAMS 11 9 Peugeot 106 GTi 1:35:32 1:35:32 14:30 
40 77 Kenny O'BRIEN/Tom BYRNE 9 1 Vauxhall Nova 1:35:21 0:15 1:35:36 14:34 
41 134 Tommy DOYLE/Andy O'DONOGHUE 2 2 Honda Civic 1:35:40 1:35:40 14:38 
42 52 Alan BOGGAN/Brian BOGGAN 9a 3 Vauxhall Nova 1:36:32 1:36:32 15:30 
43 145 Fergal HENEY/Raymond HENEY 11 10 Toyota Corolla GT 1:36:34 1:36:34 15:32 
44 70 Michael DOWLING/David DOWLING 10 2 Ford Escort 1:36:40 1:36:40 15:38 
45 68 Ciaran CLOKE/Declan STAFFORD 4 5 Subaru Impreza 1:36:29 0:15 1:36:44 15:42 
46 65 Margo DOYLE/Margaret FIELDING 2 3 Honda Civic 1:36:49 0:15 1:37:04 16:02 
47 114 Eddie NOLAN/John BYRNE 10 3 Ford Escort MkII 1:37:04 1:37:04 16:02 
48 60 Michael NEVIN/Willie BUCHANAN 10 4 Ford Escort MkII 1:37:15 1:37:15 16:13 
49 55 Damian MORRIS/Karl MORRIS 2 4 Honda Civic 1:37:25 1:37:25 16:23 
50 97 James KENT/Willie CARROLL 6 1 Peugeot 106 1:34:02 4:00 1:38:02 17:00 
51 96 Paul DEMPSEY/Simon KEENAN 11 11 Toyota Corolla 1:37:05 1:00 1:38:05 17:03 
52 88 Martin KIRWAN/Olive COSTELLO 9 2 Opel Corsa 1:38:21 1:38:21 17:19 
53 121 Liam O'NEILL/Declan O'NEILL 10 5 Ford Escort MkII 1:39:22 0:15 1:39:37 18:35 
54 73 Shay BYRNE/Ned DOHERTY 10 6 Talbot Sunbeam 1:39:51 1:39:51 18:49 
55 81 Peter MURPHY/Aiden McLOUGHLIN 2 5 Peugeot 106 1:39:53 1:39:53 18:51 
56 63 Nick JAMES/Ken OWEN 7 3 Honda Integra 1:40:22 1:40:22 19:20 
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
10th - 11th September 2005

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
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Leader

57 99 Garrett KENT/Richard CLEARY 11 12 Honda Civic 1:36:38 3:45 1:40:23 19:21 
58 90 Adrian BRADY/Bryan ROCHE 11 13 Toyota Corolla 1:40:27 1:40:27 19:25 
59 106 Simon CUMMINS/Peter KEOHANE 9 3 Vauxhall Nova 1:40:36 1:40:36 19:34 
60 76 Donal MADDEN/Rebecca MORRISSEY 4 6 Subaru Impreza 1:40:42 1:40:42 19:40 
61 142 Sam LEECH/Robert LEECH 10 7 Ford Fiesta 1:40:53 1:40:53 19:51 
62 128 John DELANEY/Liam BRENNAN 10 8 Ford Escort 1:41:10 1:41:10 20:08 
63 91 Kenneth TREACY/Martin COMERFORD 1 1 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:41:26 1:41:26 20:24 
64 62 Eddie GRINSELL/Christine O'LEARY 6 2 Peugeot 206 Super 1:41:46 1:41:46 20:44 
65 124 Sean LAMBERT/Pat NOLAN 10 9 Peugeot 205 1:42:06 0:15 1:42:21 21:19 
66 102 Kevin PRICE/Jane PRICE 16 1 Vauxhall Astra GTE 1:42:22 1:42:22 21:20 
67 108 Joey LACEY/Mary TYNAN 9 4 Toyota Starlet 1:42:41 1:42:41 21:39 
68 139 John ELLISON/Susan DICKSON 10 10 Honda Civic 1:43:15 1:43:15 22:13 
69 95 Gareth Wyn OWEN/Lee EVANS 10 11 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:43:35 1:43:35 22:33 
70 100 John BYRNE/Richard NOLAN 10 12 Talbot Sunbeam 1:40:31 3:30 1:44:01 22:59 
71 109 Fran KINSELLA/Ian CLANCY 10 13 Vauxhall Nova 1:42:07 2:15 1:44:22 23:20 
72 117 Rowland LAWRENCE/Richard KAY 3 2 Ford Escort RS 1:47:19 1:47:19 26:17 
73 140 John SHEEHAN/Shane O'GRADY 1 2 VW Polo 1:47:58 1:47:58 26:56 
74 103 Mark COOPER/Conan SHANAHAN 2 6 Honda Civic 1:49:13 1:49:13 28:11 
75 104 John BARRY/Mick DONOVAN 5 1 Rover Mini Cooper 1:50:40 0:15 1:50:55 29:53 
76 127 Colin STAFFORD/Helen BYRNE 10 14 Opel Corsa 1:51:33 0:30 1:52:03 31:01 
77 116 Michael BREEN/Thomas WALSH 10 15 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:54:09 1:54:09 33:07 
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
10th - 11th September 2005

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7

1 Stephen MURPHY 8 7:51 6:24 7:44 6:17 4:20 5:33 7:49 
3 Noel REDMOND 8 8:45 6:57 8:30 6:51 4:50 6:17 8:58 
6 PJ McGRATH 4 8:06 6:33 8:02 6:26 4:27 5:54 7:49 
7 Gabriel MARTIN 4 8:07 6:34 7:58 6:26 4:29 5:56 7:49 
9 Eddie GARRY 8 Engine

10 David JAMES 13 8:20 6:33 8:07 6:27 4:30 5:49 7:49 
12 Liam WALL 13 8:17 6:46 8:12 6:33 4:30 6:04 7:49 
14 Willie WHITTY 13 8:28 Retired
15 John NOLAN 13 8:31 6:51 8:17 6:39 4:34 6:01 7:49 
18 Gwyndaf EVANS 13 8:26 6:48 8:17 6:40 4:36 6:00 7:49 
19 Seamus DOYLE 13 8:51 6:58 8:22 6:48 4:46 6:11 9:58 
20 James M. STAFFORD 11 8:28 7:05 8:27 6:48 4:34 6:05 8:27 
21 Thomas O'ROURKE 7 8:34 7:16 8:20 7:00 Retired
22 Mark KENNEDY 11 8:21 6:48 8:21 6:41 4:36 6:10 7:49 
23 John SOMERS 11 8:34 6:56 8:22 6:46 4:41 6:12 7:49 
24 T SHAUGHNESSY 11 8:32 6:54 8:20 7:36 5:00 6:49 9:22 
25 Graham SCALLAN 14 8:42 6:54 8:29 7:11 4:44 6:05 9:10 
26 Washington G JAMES 14 8:31 7:01 8:19 7:26 4:29 6:06 8:11 
27 Connie DELANEY 4 8:53 7:04 Retired
28 Pete HUGHES 12 8:38 7:07 8:45 6:57 4:46 6:13 8:44 
30 Sean FLANAGAN 4 8:38 7:07 8:38 6:58 4:48 6:10 8:40 
31 Hugh JONES 13 9:18 7:21 8:51 7:05 5:07 6:36 9:19 
32 David WHITTY 14 10:01 7:21 9:03 7:07 5:03 6:24 9:05 
33 Diarmuid O'TOOLE 13 8:42 7:02 8:29 7:03 4:41 Retired
34 Johnny MURPHY 13 9:02 7:16 8:32 7:01 4:57 6:22 9:32 
35 John HENNESSY 12 9:10 7:17 8:48 6:59 5:00 6:20 9:07 
36 Ian DAVIES 12 8:55 7:14 8:45 7:05 4:53 6:25 Retired
38 Mick KEHOE 12 9:09 7:18 9:01 7:05 4:56 6:35 9:10 
39 Wayne EVANS 13 8:31 6:54 8:25 6:39 4:34 6:01 7:49 
40 David PARLE 2 8:59 7:17 8:50 7:08 4:47 6:23 9:06 
42 Ollie McPHILLIPS 6 Retired
43 Larry BRADY 6 9:32 7:33 9:12 7:30 Retired
45 Paul CLOKE 7 8:54 Retired
46 Nicholas CAHILL 3 8:58 7:13 8:50 7:04 4:55 6:25 9:05 
48 John KEHOE 13 Retired
49 Niall FORTUNE 14 9:14 7:22 9:03 Retired
50 Michael HICKEY 12 9:30 7:37 Retired
51 Brian O'KEEFFE 4 8:32 6:57 8:36 6:45 4:47 6:16 7:49 
52 Alan BOGGAN 9a 9:46 7:45 9:23 7:29 4:54 6:44 9:40 
53 Niel WILLIAMS 13 8:47 6:56 8:22 6:37 4:34 6:00 7:49 
54 Mick LOWER 13 9:20 7:28 9:14 7:11 5:02 6:25 9:07 
55 Damian MORRIS 2 9:51 8:41 9:35 7:38 4:50 6:46 9:27 
56 Derek BRENNAN 11 8:45 7:07 Retired
57 John O'DONNELL 9a 9:29 7:37 9:12 7:17 5:02 6:42 9:20 
58 Neil PERRY 15 9:03 7:21 8:46 6:54 4:58 6:24 9:03 
59 Willie KEHOE 11 8:59 7:14 8:45 7:04 4:53 6:30 9:11 
60 Michael NEVIN 10 9:44 7:36 9:14 7:35 5:07 6:50 9:40 
61 Martin McGRATH 9a 9:09 7:15 8:55 7:11 4:56 6:27 9:01 
62 Eddie GRINSELL 6 9:58 8:03 9:56 7:55 5:27 6:59 9:54 
63 Nick JAMES 7 9:31 7:30 8:51 7:06 5:09 6:32 9:08 
64 Peter REDMOND 3 9:05 Retired
65 Margo DOYLE 2 9:42 7:45 9:21 7:33 5:12 6:45 9:32 
66 Francis KELLY 10 9:22 7:17 8:51 7:09 4:52 6:33 9:17 
67 Eamon DOWLING 12 9:24 7:26 9:08 7:11 5:05 6:32 9:26 
68 Ciaran CLOKE 4 9:32 7:34 9:12 7:20 5:16 6:49 9:32 
69 Barry MURPHY 6 9:51 Retired
70 Michael DOWLING 10 9:43 7:38 9:23 7:26 5:14 6:43 9:24 
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
10th - 11th September 2005

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7

71 Thomas KEHOE 10 9:29 7:49 9:19 7:33 5:05 6:53 9:39 
72 Padraig NEVILLE 7 9:26 7:28 9:05 7:23 5:09 6:38 9:27 
73 Shay BYRNE 10 9:51 8:10 9:47 7:38 5:22 7:05 9:51 
74 Anthony ROCHE 10 10:19 Retired
75 Liam HOWLETT 10 9:22 7:36 10:55 Retired
76 Donal MADDEN 4 9:52 8:04 9:48 7:44 5:27 7:10 9:59 
77 Kenny O'BRIEN 9 9:31 7:41 9:09 7:17 5:09 6:38 9:26 
78 Brian KIRWAN 9 9:25 7:23 9:10 7:23 5:08 6:36 9:20 
79 Tommy MURPHY 11 9:52 7:46 9:24 Retired
80 John O'ROURKE 9a 9:35 7:25 36:37 Retired
81 Peter MURPHY 2 10:12 8:14 9:48 7:46 5:21 6:53 9:42 
82 Enda KENNEDY 9a 9:03 7:40 9:08 7:22 4:50 6:32 9:10 
83 Derek KENNEDY 9a 10:12 8:29 9:43 7:08 4:54 6:23 9:04 
84 Neil HICKEY 11 8:57 7:11 8:47 7:03 4:49 6:24 9:02 
85 Martin O'DOWD 10 10:16 8:05 Retired
86 Willie SINNOTT 7 10:03 7:59 9:43 7:47 5:24 6:51 9:55 
87 JJ WALL 9a 9:54 7:48 9:39 7:23 5:14 Retired
88 Martin KIRWAN 9 9:44 7:42 9:28 7:30 5:12 6:51 9:48 
89 Joseph NACEY 10 10:03 8:06 9:42 7:46 Retired
90 Adrian BRADY 11 10:21 7:54 9:35 7:38 5:26 7:06 10:00 
91 Kenneth TREACY 1 10:24 8:03 9:43 7:47 5:25 6:59 9:50 
92 Brian CONNOLLY 6 10:07 7:58 9:16 7:32 5:12 6:48 9:34 
93 James B. RYAN 2 10:28 Retired
94 Gary NOLAN 10 Retired
95 Gareth Wyn OWEN 10 10:20 8:10 9:49 7:48 5:32 7:03 10:22 
96 Paul DEMPSEY 11 9:47 7:53 9:22 7:29 5:11 6:47 9:40 
97 James KENT 6 9:18 7:27 9:04 7:14 5:06 6:34 9:11 
98 Paddy O'DWYER 9 8:59 7:17 8:52 7:02 5:03 5:59 Retired
99 Garrett KENT 11 9:40 8:16 9:30 7:27 5:13 6:44 9:29 

100 John BYRNE 10 9:40 8:07 9:25 7:41 5:26 6:51 10:00 
101 Brian DENNIS 7 9:29 7:22 9:05 7:23 5:10 6:40 9:14 
102 Kevin PRICE 16 10:01 8:00 9:43 7:48 5:21 7:02 10:08 
103 Mark COOPER 2 9:23 7:35 9:21 7:28 5:15 6:48 16:28 
104 John BARRY 5 11:05 8:44 10:38 8:43 5:54 7:33 10:51 
105 Paul DOYLE 11 9:37 7:34 9:12 7:18 5:01 6:36 9:16 
106 Simon CUMMINS 9 9:22 7:49 9:22 12:15 5:00 6:48 9:30 
107 Leo DOYLE 12 9:46 Retired
108 Joey LACEY 9 9:57 7:57 9:50 7:50 5:32 7:28 10:22 
109 Fran KINSELLA 10 9:48 7:57 9:28 7:50 5:19 7:14 10:02 
110 David SHIRLEY 9 9:46 7:38 9:18 7:31 Retired
111 Dean WILLIAMS 1 9:40 7:46 9:36 Drive shaft
112 Mark ANDREW 10 9:19 7:34 8:57 7:16 Retired
113 Ian JONES 11 9:19 7:28 9:07 7:13 5:08 6:32 9:32 
114 Eddie NOLAN 10 9:42 7:53 9:23 7:32 4:59 6:49 9:45 
115 Mark GERAGHTY 11 9:04 8:02 8:30 6:50 Retired
116 Michael BREEN 10 15:26 8:39 10:06 8:09 9:13 7:19 10:34 
117 Rowland LAWRENCE 3 10:53 8:25 10:04 8:15 5:58 7:33 10:46 
118 Michael ORMOND 2 Retired
119 Larry MURPHY 10 10:36 Retired
120 Tom DUNNE 2 9:39 7:59 Retired
121 Liam O'NEILL 10 9:37 7:53 9:15 7:39 5:20 7:02 9:56 
122 Dale KIRWAN 9 10:41 8:39 10:16 8:28 6:13 7:37 Retired
123 Colin ROCHE 10 10:07 9:20 Retired
124 Sean LAMBERT 10 10:02 7:53 9:56 8:18 5:29 7:04 10:03 
127 Colin STAFFORD 10 11:16 9:15 10:31 8:23 6:01 7:22 10:40 
128 John DELANEY 10 10:01 8:05 9:47 7:50 5:22 7:38 10:07 
129 Niall MURRAY 2 9:09 7:28 8:52 7:14 4:59 6:41 Retired
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
10th - 11th September 2005

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7

130 Anthony NEVILLE 10 9:42 7:50 9:33 7:47 5:26 7:03 35:59 
131 Brian CULLEN 6 10:14 Retired
132 Keith CLEARY 9a Retired
133 Brian DOYLE 13 8:54 7:08 8:47 7:02 4:55 6:28 8:57 
134 Tommy DOYLE 2 11:05 7:33 9:01 7:15 5:01 6:34 9:12 
135 Graham KELLY 11 9:25 7:31 8:52 7:10 5:02 6:30 9:09 
136 Paul WOODS 11 9:24 7:40 9:13 7:27 5:06 6:39 9:20 
137 David LONG 15 7:56 6:38 8:00 6:21 Retired
139 John ELLISON 10 10:30 8:19 9:59 8:02 5:45 7:13 10:12 
140 John SHEEHAN 1 10:39 8:25 10:20 8:25 5:47 7:40 10:47 
142 Sam LEECH 10 10:09 8:03 9:32 7:40 5:32 7:12 9:57 
143 Stephen CULLEN 4 9:14 7:24 8:52 6:57 4:55 6:17 8:04 
145 Fergal HENEY 11 9:46 7:46 9:23 7:27 5:08 6:44 9:27 
147 Sean GAUL 15 8:31 6:56 8:27 6:42 4:49 6:08 7:49 
149 John REDMOND 14 8:39 6:54 8:22 6:43 4:54 6:14 7:49 
152 Simon KEHOE 7 9:14 7:28 8:46 6:56 4:50 6:20 8:59 
154 Alan MACKEY 9 9:50 7:36 9:04 7:24 4:59 6:46 10:17 

Issued at 20:45 on 11 September 2005 5 Results by North East Rally Services - nersresults.co.uk
Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
10th - 11th September 2005

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 8 SS 9 SS 10 SS 11 SS 12 SS 13 Penalties

1 Stephen MURPHY 8 4:12 5:29 7:50 4:16 5:34 7:43 
3 Noel REDMOND 8 4:50 5:29 8:44 4:42 6:13 8:40 
6 PJ McGRATH 4 4:20 5:29 8:16 4:29 6:02 8:18 
7 Gabriel MARTIN 4 Retired
9 Eddie GARRY 8 Engine

10 David JAMES 13 4:28 5:29 8:22 4:31 5:52 8:25 
12 Liam WALL 13 4:28 Retired
14 Willie WHITTY 13 Retired
15 John NOLAN 13 4:33 5:29 8:29 4:31 5:55 8:20 
18 Gwyndaf EVANS 13 4:29 5:29 8:23 4:29 5:53 8:23 
19 Seamus DOYLE 13 4:36 5:29 8:47 Retired
20 James M. STAFFORD 11 4:28 5:29 8:23 4:47 6:09 8:22 7:00 
21 Thomas O'ROURKE 7 Retired
22 Mark KENNEDY 11 4:38 5:29 8:42 4:35 6:06 8:36 
23 John SOMERS 11 4:39 5:29 8:34 4:34 6:05 8:30 
24 T SHAUGHNESSY 11 4:54 5:29 8:19 4:33 6:03 8:35 3:45 
25 Graham SCALLAN 14 4:40 5:29 8:46 4:38 6:07 8:46 
26 Washington G JAMES 14 4:32 5:29 8:01 4:37 5:37 7:57 
27 Connie DELANEY 4 Retired
28 Pete HUGHES 12 4:46 5:29 8:47 4:43 6:16 8:50 
30 Sean FLANAGAN 4 4:41 5:29 13:08 4:41 6:23 8:44 
31 Hugh JONES 13 4:57 5:29 9:03 4:54 6:26 9:08 
32 David WHITTY 14 4:52 5:29 9:10 4:48 6:22 9:02 0:15 
33 Diarmuid O'TOOLE 13 Retired
34 Johnny MURPHY 13 4:49 5:29 8:50 4:51 6:20 8:43 
35 John HENNESSY 12 4:50 5:29 8:52 4:47 6:15 8:44 
36 Ian DAVIES 12 Retired
38 Mick KEHOE 12 5:08 5:29 9:10 5:04 6:35 8:57 
39 Wayne EVANS 13 4:39 5:29 8:30 4:37 5:52 9:00 
40 David PARLE 2 4:53 5:29 9:08 4:45 6:25 9:00 
42 Ollie McPHILLIPS 6 Retired
43 Larry BRADY 6 Retired
45 Paul CLOKE 7 Retired
46 Nicholas CAHILL 3 4:51 5:29 9:05 4:51 6:26 10:51 
48 John KEHOE 13 Retired
49 Niall FORTUNE 14 Retired
50 Michael HICKEY 12 Retired
51 Brian O'KEEFFE 4 4:46 5:29 8:49 4:51 6:23 9:01 
52 Alan BOGGAN 9a 4:55 5:29 9:26 4:56 6:44 9:21 
53 Niel WILLIAMS 13 4:27 5:29 8:19 4:33 5:55 8:16 
54 Mick LOWER 13 23:44 5:29 9:05 Retired
55 Damian MORRIS 2 4:49 5:29 9:13 4:59 6:43 9:24 
56 Derek BRENNAN 11 Retired
57 John O'DONNELL 9a 5:02 5:29 9:08 4:56 6:39 9:03 
58 Neil PERRY 15 4:50 5:29 8:52 4:45 6:14 8:48 
59 Willie KEHOE 11 5:11 5:29 9:03 4:51 6:31 9:02 0:15 
60 Michael NEVIN 10 5:09 5:29 9:32 5:03 6:50 9:26 
61 Martin McGRATH 9a 4:51 5:29 8:54 4:50 6:24 10:34 
62 Eddie GRINSELL 6 5:24 5:29 9:55 5:32 7:09 10:05 
63 Nick JAMES 7 4:51 5:29 8:54 7:12 8:01 12:08 
64 Peter REDMOND 3 Retired
65 Margo DOYLE 2 5:03 5:29 9:22 5:07 6:40 9:18 0:15 
66 Francis KELLY 10 4:57 5:29 9:19 4:57 6:36 9:19 
67 Eamon DOWLING 12 5:05 5:29 9:20 5:02 6:36 9:13 
68 Ciaran CLOKE 4 5:10 5:29 9:38 5:03 6:37 9:17 0:15 
69 Barry MURPHY 6 Retired
70 Michael DOWLING 10 5:06 5:29 9:21 5:10 6:39 9:24 
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
10th - 11th September 2005

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 8 SS 9 SS 10 SS 11 SS 12 SS 13 Penalties

71 Thomas KEHOE 10 5:07 5:29 9:28 Retired
72 Padraig NEVILLE 7 5:02 5:29 9:13 4:54 6:37 9:12 
73 Shay BYRNE 10 5:14 5:29 9:37 5:13 6:57 9:37 
74 Anthony ROCHE 10 Retired
75 Liam HOWLETT 10 Retired
76 Donal MADDEN 4 5:13 5:29 9:54 5:19 6:59 9:44 
77 Kenny O'BRIEN 9 5:03 5:29 9:13 4:53 6:35 9:17 0:15 
78 Brian KIRWAN 9 5:00 5:29 9:20 Retired
79 Tommy MURPHY 11 Retired
80 John O'ROURKE 9a Retired
81 Peter MURPHY 2 5:24 5:29 9:29 5:15 6:52 9:28 
82 Enda KENNEDY 9a 4:49 Retired
83 Derek KENNEDY 9a 4:53 5:29 8:56 Driveshaft
84 Neil HICKEY 11 4:45 5:29 8:53 4:44 6:43 9:22 1:00 
85 Martin O'DOWD 10 Retired
86 Willie SINNOTT 7 5:15 5:29 9:53 Retired
87 JJ WALL 9a Retired
88 Martin KIRWAN 9 5:13 5:29 9:36 5:19 6:50 9:39 
89 Joseph NACEY 10 Retired
90 Adrian BRADY 11 5:15 5:29 9:49 5:10 6:59 9:45 
91 Kenneth TREACY 1 5:21 5:29 9:54 5:25 7:12 9:54 
92 Brian CONNOLLY 6 Retired
93 James B. RYAN 2 Retired
94 Gary NOLAN 10 Retired
95 Gareth Wyn OWEN 10 5:34 5:29 10:16 5:36 7:18 10:18 
96 Paul DEMPSEY 11 5:06 5:29 9:20 5:02 6:44 9:15 1:00 
97 James KENT 6 4:59 5:29 9:09 4:55 6:34 9:02 4:00 
98 Paddy O'DWYER 9 Retired
99 Garrett KENT 11 4:37 5:29 9:16 5:06 6:40 9:11 3:45 

100 John BYRNE 10 5:20 5:29 9:52 5:20 7:18 10:02 3:30 
101 Brian DENNIS 7 Retired
102 Kevin PRICE 16 5:26 5:29 10:11 5:24 7:12 10:37 
103 Mark COOPER 2 5:06 5:29 9:31 5:05 6:39 15:05 
104 John BARRY 5 5:58 5:29 10:51 5:53 8:03 10:58 0:15 
105 Paul DOYLE 11 4:48 5:29 9:02 4:54 6:34 Retired
106 Simon CUMMINS 9 4:54 5:29 9:13 4:53 6:45 9:16 
107 Leo DOYLE 12 Retired
108 Joey LACEY 9 5:28 5:29 10:07 5:29 7:13 9:59 
109 Fran KINSELLA 10 5:11 5:29 10:50 5:28 7:17 10:14 2:15 
110 David SHIRLEY 9 Retired
111 Dean WILLIAMS 1 Drive shaft
112 Mark ANDREW 10 Retired
113 Ian JONES 11 5:13 5:29 9:23 5:02 6:38 9:28 
114 Eddie NOLAN 10 4:53 5:29 9:34 4:52 6:48 9:25 
115 Mark GERAGHTY 11 Retired
116 Michael BREEN 10 5:32 5:29 10:25 5:27 7:27 10:23 
117 Rowland LAWRENCE 3 5:48 5:29 10:30 5:53 7:26 10:19 
118 Michael ORMOND 2 Retired
119 Larry MURPHY 10 Retired
120 Tom DUNNE 2 Retired
121 Liam O'NEILL 10 5:15 5:29 9:50 5:16 7:01 9:49 0:15 
122 Dale KIRWAN 9 Retired
123 Colin ROCHE 10 Retired
124 Sean LAMBERT 10 5:22 5:29 9:59 5:25 7:10 9:56 0:15 
127 Colin STAFFORD 10 5:57 5:29 11:04 6:06 7:48 11:41 0:30 
128 John DELANEY 10 5:19 5:29 9:43 5:18 6:52 9:39 
129 Niall MURRAY 2 Retired
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
10th - 11th September 2005

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 8 SS 9 SS 10 SS 11 SS 12 SS 13 Penalties

130 Anthony NEVILLE 10 5:30 5:29 10:05 Retired
131 Brian CULLEN 6 Retired
132 Keith CLEARY 9a Retired
133 Brian DOYLE 13 4:47 5:29 8:56 4:48 6:25 8:59 
134 Tommy DOYLE 2 4:52 5:29 9:05 4:54 6:31 9:08 
135 Graham KELLY 11 5:07 5:29 9:07 5:03 6:37 9:09 
136 Paul WOODS 11 4:55 5:29 9:10 4:53 6:37 9:10 0:15 
137 David LONG 15 Retired
139 John ELLISON 10 5:27 5:29 9:47 5:26 7:11 9:55 
140 John SHEEHAN 1 5:15 5:29 10:42 5:48 7:47 10:54 
142 Sam LEECH 10 5:21 5:29 9:57 5:22 6:59 9:40 
143 Stephen CULLEN 4 4:54 5:29 8:50 4:44 6:13 8:50 
145 Fergal HENEY 11 5:04 5:29 9:20 4:58 6:38 9:24 
147 Sean GAUL 15 4:49 5:29 8:44 4:45 6:03 8:42 
149 John REDMOND 14 4:49 Retired
152 Simon KEHOE 7 4:46 5:29 8:47 4:43 6:14 8:42 
154 Alan MACKEY 9 Retired
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
10th - 11th September 2005

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 1
1 91 Kenneth TREACY/Martin COMERFORD 1 1 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:41:26 1:41:26
2 140 John SHEEHAN/Shane O'GRADY 1 2 VW Polo 1:47:58 1:47:58 6:32 

Class 2
1 40 David PARLE/Aiden KENT 2 1 Honda Civic 1:32:10 1:32:10
2 134 Tommy DOYLE/Andy O'DONOGHUE 2 2 Honda Civic 1:35:40 1:35:40 3:30 
3 65 Margo DOYLE/Margaret FIELDING 2 3 Honda Civic 1:36:49 0:15 1:37:04 4:54 
4 55 Damian MORRIS/Karl MORRIS 2 4 Honda Civic 1:37:25 1:37:25 5:15 
5 81 Peter MURPHY/Aiden McLOUGHLIN 2 5 Peugeot 106 1:39:53 1:39:53 7:43 
6 103 Mark COOPER/Conan SHANAHAN 2 6 Honda Civic 1:49:13 1:49:13 17:03 

Class 3
1 46 Nicholas CAHILL/Barry BARRON 3 1 Vauxhaull Nova 1:34:03 1:34:03
2 117 Rowland LAWRENCE/Richard KAY 3 2 Ford Escort RS 1:47:19 1:47:19 13:16 

Class 4
1 6 PJ McGRATH/Killian DUFFY 4 1 Subaru Impreza 1:24:11 1:24:11
2 51 Brian O'KEEFFE/Derek POWER 4 2 Subaru Impreza 1:29:01 1:29:01 4:50 
3 143 Stephen CULLEN/Edward ROACH 4 3 Subaru Impreza 1:30:43 1:30:43 6:32 
4 30 Sean FLANAGAN/Brian MILLER 4 4 Impreza N10 1:34:05 1:34:05 9:54 
5 68 Ciaran CLOKE/Declan STAFFORD 4 5 Subaru Impreza 1:36:29 0:15 1:36:44 12:33 
6 76 Donal MADDEN/Rebecca MORRISSEY 4 6 Subaru Impreza 1:40:42 1:40:42 16:31 

Class 5
1 104 John BARRY/Mick DONOVAN 5 1 Rover Mini Cooper 1:50:40 0:15 1:50:55

Class 6
1 97 James KENT/Willie CARROLL 6 1 Peugeot 106 1:34:02 4:00 1:38:02
2 62 Eddie GRINSELL/Christine O'LEARY 6 2 Peugeot 206 Super 1:41:46 1:41:46 3:44 

Class 7
1 152 Simon KEHOE/Veronica CULLETON 7 1 Peugeot 306 1:31:14 1:31:14
2 72 Padraig NEVILLE/Amy RYAN 7 2 Honda Civic 1:35:03 1:35:03 3:49 
3 63 Nick JAMES/Ken OWEN 7 3 Honda Integra 1:40:22 1:40:22 9:08 

Class 8
1 1 Stephen MURPHY/Michael MORRISSEY 8 1 Subaru S9 1:21:02 1:21:02
2 3 Noel REDMOND/John KEARNEY 8 2 Subaru Impreza 1:29:46 1:29:46 8:44 

Class 9
1 77 Kenny O'BRIEN/Tom BYRNE 9 1 Vauxhall Nova 1:35:21 0:15 1:35:36
2 88 Martin KIRWAN/Olive COSTELLO 9 2 Opel Corsa 1:38:21 1:38:21 2:45 
3 106 Simon CUMMINS/Peter KEOHANE 9 3 Vauxhall Nova 1:40:36 1:40:36 5:00 
4 108 Joey LACEY/Mary TYNAN 9 4 Toyota Starlet 1:42:41 1:42:41 7:05 

Class 9a
1 61 Martin McGRATH/Dorothy McGRATH 9a 1 Toyota Starlet 1:33:56 1:33:56
2 57 John O'DONNELL/Brendan FURLONG 9a 2 Suzuki Swift 1:34:56 1:34:56 1:00 
3 52 Alan BOGGAN/Brian BOGGAN 9a 3 Vauxhall Nova 1:36:32 1:36:32 2:36 

Class 10
1 66 Francis KELLY/Charlotte EGAN 10 1 Opel Corsa GSi 1:33:58 1:33:58
2 70 Michael DOWLING/David DOWLING 10 2 Ford Escort 1:36:40 1:36:40 2:42 
3 114 Eddie NOLAN/John BYRNE 10 3 Ford Escort MkII 1:37:04 1:37:04 3:06 
4 60 Michael NEVIN/Willie BUCHANAN 10 4 Ford Escort MkII 1:37:15 1:37:15 3:17 
5 121 Liam O'NEILL/Declan O'NEILL 10 5 Ford Escort MkII 1:39:22 0:15 1:39:37 5:39 
6 73 Shay BYRNE/Ned DOHERTY 10 6 Talbot Sunbeam 1:39:51 1:39:51 5:53 
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
10th - 11th September 2005

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 10 (Continued)
7 142 Sam LEECH/Robert LEECH 10 7 Ford Fiesta 1:40:53 1:40:53 6:55 
8 128 John DELANEY/Liam BRENNAN 10 8 Ford Escort 1:41:10 1:41:10 7:12 
9 124 Sean LAMBERT/Pat NOLAN 10 9 Peugeot 205 1:42:06 0:15 1:42:21 8:23 

10 139 John ELLISON/Susan DICKSON 10 10 Honda Civic 1:43:15 1:43:15 9:17 
11 95 Gareth Wyn OWEN/Lee EVANS 10 11 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:43:35 1:43:35 9:37 
12 100 John BYRNE/Richard NOLAN 10 12 Talbot Sunbeam 1:40:31 3:30 1:44:01 10:03 
13 109 Fran KINSELLA/Ian CLANCY 10 13 Vauxhall Nova 1:42:07 2:15 1:44:22 10:24 
14 127 Colin STAFFORD/Helen BYRNE 10 14 Opel Corsa 1:51:33 0:30 1:52:03 18:05 
15 116 Michael BREEN/Thomas WALSH 10 15 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:54:09 1:54:09 20:11 

Class 11
1 22 Mark KENNEDY/Ian O'LEARY 11 1 Vauxhall Nova 1:26:52 1:26:52
2 23 John SOMERS/Geraldine SOMERS 11 2 Opel Corsa 1:27:11 1:27:11 0:19 
3 59 Willie KEHOE/Maria KEHOE 11 3 Ford Escort MkII 1:32:43 0:15 1:32:58 6:06 
4 84 Neil HICKEY/Ray GREENE 11 4 Ford Escort MkII 1:32:09 1:00 1:33:09 6:17 
5 24 Terence SHAUGHNESSY/E McGRATH 11 5 Toyota Corolla 1:30:26 3:45 1:34:11 7:19 
6 135 Graham KELLY/Oliver CARROLL 11 6 Ford Escort MkII 1:34:11 1:34:11 7:19 
7 20 James M. STAFFORD/James F. STAFFORD 11 7 Vauxhall Nova 1:27:32 7:00 1:34:32 7:40 
8 136 Paul WOODS/Phil WOODS 11 8 Honda Civic 1:35:03 0:15 1:35:18 8:26 
9 113 Ian JONES/Alan WILLIAMS 11 9 Peugeot 106 GTi 1:35:32 1:35:32 8:40 

10 145 Fergal HENEY/Raymond HENEY 11 10 Toyota Corolla GT 1:36:34 1:36:34 9:42 
11 96 Paul DEMPSEY/Simon KEENAN 11 11 Toyota Corolla 1:37:05 1:00 1:38:05 11:13 
12 99 Garrett KENT/Richard CLEARY 11 12 Honda Civic 1:36:38 3:45 1:40:23 13:31 
13 90 Adrian BRADY/Bryan ROCHE 11 13 Toyota Corolla 1:40:27 1:40:27 13:35 

Class 12
1 28 Pete HUGHES/Chris EVANS 12 1 Ford Escort 1:30:01 1:30:01
2 35 John HENNESSY/Robert HENNESSY 12 2 Ford Escort RS 1:31:38 1:31:38 1:37 
3 38 Mick KEHOE/Tim BOYLE 12 3 Peugeot 205 GTi 1:33:37 1:33:37 3:36 
4 67 Eamon DOWLING/Sarah DOWLING 12 4 Ford Escort 1:34:57 1:34:57 4:56 

Class 13
1 10 David JAMES/Jim CROWE 13 1 Ford Escort MkII 1:24:42 1:24:42
2 18 Gwyndaf EVANS/Alan DAVIES 13 2 Ford Escort 1:25:42 1:25:42 1:00 
3 15 John NOLAN/John SMITHWICK 13 3 Ford Escort 1:25:59 1:25:59 1:17 
4 53 Niel WILLIAMS/Eurig DAVIES 13 4 Ford Escort RS 1:26:04 1:26:04 1:22 
5 39 Wayne EVANS/Sion JONES 13 5 Ford Escort 1:27:00 1:27:00 2:18 
6 133 Brian DOYLE/Sean HAYDE 13 6 Ford Escort 1:31:35 1:31:35 6:53 
7 34 Johnny MURPHY/Martin NOLAN 13 7 Ford Escort 1:31:44 1:31:44 7:02 
8 31 Hugh JONES/Dylan JONES 13 8 Ford Escort 1:33:34 1:33:34 8:52 

Class 14
1 26 Washington G JAMES/Geoff R FORSTER 14 1 Darrian GTR 1:26:16 1:26:16
2 25 Graham SCALLAN/Tomas SCALLAN 14 2 Escort MkII 1:29:41 1:29:41 3:25 
3 32 David WHITTY/Frank DWYER 14 3 Ford Escort 1:33:47 0:15 1:34:02 7:46 

Class 15
1 147 Sean GAUL/Pat CAULFIELD 15 1 Escort Cosworth 1:27:54 1:27:54
2 58 Neil PERRY/Stuart PERRY 15 2 Ford Sierra 1:31:27 1:31:27 3:33 

Class 16
1 102 Kevin PRICE/Jane PRICE 16 1 Vauxhall Astra GTE 1:42:22 1:42:22
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
10th - 11th September 2005

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

19 Seamus DOYLE/John RAFTER 13 TC2C Late at TC2C 1:15 
TC2E Late at TC2E 0:15 1:30 

20 James M. STAFFORD/J STAFFORD 11 TC2C Late at TC2C 7:00 7:00 

24 Terence SHAUGHNESSY/E McGRATH 11 TC2C Late at TC2C 3:45 3:45 

32 David WHITTY/Frank DWYER 14 SAC2 Late at SAC2 0:15 0:15 

48 John KEHOE/Colm KEHOE 13 TC1C Late at TC1C 0:30 
SAC1 Early at  SAC1 2:00 2:30 

50 Michael HICKEY/Pat ROCHE 12 TC1E Late at TC1E 0:30 0:30 

54 Mick LOWER/Steve GREENHILL 13 Finish8 Late at Finish8 2:00 2:00 

59 Willie KEHOE/Maria KEHOE 11 SAC4 Late at SAC4 0:15 0:15 

64 Peter REDMOND/Emmet CLEARY 3 TC1C Early at  TC1C 1:00 1:00 

65 Margo DOYLE/Margaret FIELDING 2 TC2C Late at TC2C 0:15 0:15 

68 Ciaran CLOKE/Declan STAFFORD 4 SAC11 Late at SAC11 0:15 0:15 

77 Kenny O'BRIEN/Tom BYRNE 9 SAC11 Late at SAC11 0:15 0:15 

80 John O'ROURKE/Colin FITZGERALD 9a Finish3 Late at Finish3 2:45 2:45 

84 Neil HICKEY/Ray GREENE 11 SAC8 Early at  SAC8 1:00 1:00 

86 Willie SINNOTT/Wayne HAYES 7 TC2C Late at TC2C 0:15 
SAC5 Early at  SAC5 1:00 1:15 

96 Paul DEMPSEY/Simon KEENAN 11 SAC4 Early at  SAC4 1:00 1:00 

97 James KENT/Willie CARROLL 6 SAC4 Early at  SAC4 4:00 4:00 

99 Garrett KENT/Richard CLEARY 11 TC1E Late at TC1E 3:45 3:45 

100 John BYRNE/Richard NOLAN 10 TC1C Late at TC1C 0:30 
SAC1 Early at  SAC1 2:00 
SAC2 Early at  SAC2 1:00 3:30 

104 John BARRY/Mick DONOVAN 5 SAC11 Late at SAC11 0:15 0:15 

109 Fran KINSELLA/Ian CLANCY 10 TC1E Late at TC1E 0:15 
TC2B Early at  TC2B 2:00 2:15 

110 David SHIRLEY/Shaun NOLAN 9 SAC4 Late at SAC4 0:15 
TC1F Late at TC1F 0:15 0:30 

121 Liam O'NEILL/Declan O'NEILL 10 SAC4 Late at SAC4 0:15 0:15 

122 Dale KIRWAN/Shane STAFFORD 9 SAC2 Late at SAC2 0:15 0:15 

123 Colin ROCHE/Isaac WHEELOCK 10 SAC2 Late at SAC2 0:15 0:15 

124 Sean LAMBERT/Pat NOLAN 10 TC2E Late at TC2E 0:15 0:15 

127 Colin STAFFORD/Helen BYRNE 10 SAC2 Late at SAC2 0:30 0:30 

130 Anthony NEVILLE/Niamh NEVILLE 10 Finish7 Late at Finish7 3:15 3:15 

131 Brian CULLEN/James BARRON 6 SAC2 Late at SAC2 0:15 0:15 

136 Paul WOODS/Phil WOODS 11 TC2E Late at TC2E 0:15 0:15 
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
10th - 11th September 2005

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
54 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

7 Gabriel MARTIN/Ger HEALY 4 Subaru Impreza 8 Retired
9 Eddie GARRY/Andrew PURCELL 8 Impreza WRC 1 Engine

12 Liam WALL/Bob KELLY 13 Escort MkII 9 Retired
14 Willie WHITTY/John WHITTY 13 Ford Escort MkII 2 Retired
19 Seamus DOYLE/John RAFTER 13 Ford Escort 11 Retired
21 Thomas O'ROURKE/John McGRATH 7 Opel Astra GSi 5 Retired
27 Connie DELANEY/Joe O'BRIEN 4 Subaru Impreza 3 Retired
33 Diarmuid O'TOOLE/Barry MURPHY 13 Ford Fiesta 6 Retired
36 Ian DAVIES/Dan HOLLEY 12 Ford Escort 7 Retired
42 Ollie McPHILLIPS/Billy COLLINS 6 Ford Puma 1 Retired
43 Larry BRADY/Anne BRADY 6 Honda Civic 5 Retired
45 Paul CLOKE/Denis O'MAHONY 7 Opel Astra 2 Retired
48 John KEHOE/Colm KEHOE 13 Ford Escort 1 Retired
49 Niall FORTUNE/James KELLY 14 Opel Corsa 4 Retired
50 Michael HICKEY/Pat ROCHE 12 Ford Escort MkII 3 Retired
54 Mick LOWER/Steve GREENHILL 13 Ford Escort RS 11 Retired
56 Derek BRENNAN/Robbie WEBSTER 11 Ford Escort MkII 3 Retired
64 Peter REDMOND/Emmet CLEARY 3 Opel Astra 2 Retired
69 Barry MURPHY/David BYRNE 6 Citroen Saxo Kitcar 2 Retired
71 Thomas KEHOE/Darren KEHOE 10 Ford Escort 11 Retired
74 Anthony ROCHE/Tomas DELANEY 10 Toyota Starlet 2 Retired
75 Liam HOWLETT/Leo TECTOR 10 Talbot Sunbeam 4 Retired
78 Brian KIRWAN/Elaine DELANEY 9 Vauxhall Nova 11 Retired
79 Tommy MURPHY/Helen O'GRADY 11 Honda Civic 4 Retired
80 John O'ROURKE/Colin FITZGERALD 9a Opel Corsa 4 Retired
82 Enda KENNEDY/David BANVILLE 9a Vauxhall Nova 9 Retired
83 Derek KENNEDY/Paul KENNEDY 9a Vauxhall Nova 11 Driveshaft
85 Martin O'DOWD/Donie O'DOWD 10 Talbot Sunbeam 3 Retired
86 Willie SINNOTT/Wayne HAYES 7 Peugeot 205 GTi 11 Retired
87 JJ WALL/Enda DENLAY 9a Peugeot 106 6 Retired
89 Joseph NACEY/PJ MALONEY 10 Vauxhall Nova 5 Retired
92 Brian CONNOLLY/Alistair WYLLIE 6 Citroen Saxo 8 Retired
93 James B. RYAN/Liam O'SHEA 2 Honda Civic 2 Retired
94 Gary NOLAN/Richie CODD 10 Ford Escort MkI 1 Retired
98 Paddy O'DWYER/Pat DOYLE 9 Vauxhall Nova 7 Retired

101 Brian DENNIS/Declan TUOMEY 7 Peugeot 205 8 Retired
105 Paul DOYLE/John BROPHY 11 Toyota Corolla 13 Retired
107 Leo DOYLE/Alistair CHAMBERS 12 Ford Escort MkII 2 Retired
110 David SHIRLEY/Shaun NOLAN 9 Rover Mini 5 Retired
111 Dean WILLIAMS/Stuart POWELL 1 Volkswagen Polo 4 Drive shaft
112 Mark ANDREW/Aled RICHARDS 10 Ford Escort MkI 5 Retired
115 Mark GERAGHTY/Des MORAN 11 Opel Corsa 5 Retired
118 Michael ORMOND/Paddy KING 2 Honda Civic 1 Retired
119 Larry MURPHY/Lee MURPHY 10 Ford Escort Mk1 2 Retired
120 Tom DUNNE/Declan GROGAN 2 Peugeot 106 S2 3 Retired
122 Dale KIRWAN/Shane STAFFORD 9 Peugeot 106 7 Retired
123 Colin ROCHE/Isaac WHEELOCK 10 Ford Escort 3 Retired
129 Niall MURRAY/Ray NASH 2 Honda Civic 7 Retired
130 Anthony NEVILLE/Niamh NEVILLE 10 Peugeot 205 GTi 11 Retired
131 Brian CULLEN/James BARRON 6 Honda Civic 2 Retired
132 Keith CLEARY/Pat CLEARY 9a Vauxhall Nova 1 Retired
137 David LONG/Dermot HARRINGTON 15 Toyota Celica 5 Retired
149 John REDMOND/Michael MAHER 14 BMW Compact 9 Retired
154 Alan MACKEY/Orlagh O'CONNOR 9 Vauxhall Nova 8 Retired
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
10th - 11th September 2005

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 
Fastest speed 64.97 mph

Length 8.50miles
No. Driver Time
1 Murphy 7:51 

137 Long 7:56 
6 McGrath 8:06 
7 Martin 8:07 

12 Wall 8:17 
10 James 8:20 
22 Kennedy 8:21 
18 Evans 8:26 

14= Whitty 8:28 
20= Stafford 8:28 

SS 2 
Fastest speed 65.65 mph

Length 7.00miles
No. Driver Time
1 Murphy 6:24 

6= McGrath 6:33 
10= James 6:33 

7 Martin 6:34 
137 Long 6:38 
12 Wall 6:46 

18= Evans 6:48 
22= Kennedy 6:48 
15 Nolan 6:51 

24= Shaughnessy 6:54 

SS 3 
Fastest speed 65.95 mph

Length 8.50miles
No. Driver Time
1 Murphy 7:44 
7 Martin 7:58 

137 Long 8:00 
6 McGrath 8:02 

10 James 8:07 
12 Wall 8:12 

15= Nolan 8:17 
18= Evans 8:17 
26 James 8:19 

21= O'Rourke 8:20 

SS 4 
Fastest speed 66.87 mph

Length 7.00miles
No. Driver Time
1 Murphy 6:17 

137 Long 6:21 
6= McGrath 6:26 
7= Martin 6:26 
10 James 6:27 
12 Wall 6:33 
53 Williams 6:37 

15= Nolan 6:39 
39= Evans 6:39 
18 Evans 6:40 

SS 5 
Fastest speed 67.19 mph

Length 4.85miles
No. Driver Time
1 Murphy 4:20 
6 McGrath 4:27 

7= Martin 4:29 
26= James 4:29 
10= James 4:30 
12= Wall 4:30 
15= Nolan 4:34 
20= Stafford 4:34 
39= Evans 4:34 
53= Williams 4:34 

SS 6 
Fastest speed 70.80 mph

Length 6.55miles
No. Driver Time
1 Murphy 5:33 

10 James 5:49 
6 McGrath 5:54 
7 Martin 5:56 

98 O'Dwyer 5:59 
18= Evans 6:00 
53= Williams 6:00 
15= Nolan 6:01 
39= Evans 6:01 
12 Wall 6:04 

SS 7 
Fastest speed 69.87 mph

Length 9.10miles
No. Driver Time
1= Murphy 7:49 
6= McGrath 7:49 
7= Martin 7:49 

10= James 7:49 
12= Wall 7:49 
15= Nolan 7:49 
18= Evans 7:49 
22= Kennedy 7:49 
23= Somers 7:49 
39= Evans 7:49 

SS 8 
Fastest speed 69.33 mph

Length 4.85miles
No. Driver Time
1 Murphy 4:12 
6 McGrath 4:20 

53 Williams 4:27 
10= James 4:28 
12= Wall 4:28 
20= Stafford 4:28 
18 Evans 4:29 
26 James 4:32 
15 Nolan 4:33 
19 Doyle 4:36 

SS 9 
Fastest speed 71.66 mph

Length 6.55miles
No. Driver Time

5:29 
5:29 
5:29 
5:29 
5:29 
5:29 
5:29 
5:29 
5:29 
5:29 

SS 10 
Fastest speed 69.73 mph

Length 9.10miles
No. Driver Time
1 Murphy 7:50 

26 James 8:01 
6 McGrath 8:16 

24= Shaughnessy 8:19 
53= Williams 8:19 
10 James 8:22 

18= Evans 8:23 
20= Stafford 8:23 
15 Nolan 8:29 
39 Evans 8:30 

SS 11 
Fastest speed 68.24 mph

Length 4.85miles
No. Driver Time
1 Murphy 4:16 

6= McGrath 4:29 
18= Evans 4:29 
10= James 4:31 
15= Nolan 4:31 
24= Shaughnessy 4:33 
53= Williams 4:33 
23 Somers 4:34 
22 Kennedy 4:35 

26= James 4:37 

SS 12 
Fastest speed 70.59 mph

Length 6.55miles
No. Driver Time
1 Murphy 5:34 

26 James 5:37 
10= James 5:52 
39= Evans 5:52 
18 Evans 5:53 

15= Nolan 5:55 
53= Williams 5:55 

6 McGrath 6:02 
24= Shaughnessy 6:03 

147= Gaul 6:03 

SS 13 
Fastest speed 70.78 mph

Length 9.10miles
No. Driver Time
1 Murphy 7:43 

26 James 7:57 
53 Williams 8:16 
6 McGrath 8:18 

15 Nolan 8:20 
20 Stafford 8:22 
18 Evans 8:23 
10 James 8:25 
23 Somers 8:30 
24 Shaughnessy 8:35 
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
10th - 11th September 2005

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 
Asphalt

Length 8.50miles
No. Driver Total
1 Murphy 0:07:51

137 Long 0:07:56
6 McGrath 0:08:06
7 Martin 0:08:07

12 Wall 0:08:17
10 James 0:08:20
22 Kennedy 0:08:21
18 Evans 0:08:26

14= Whitty 0:08:28
20= Stafford 0:08:28

SS 2 
Asphalt

Length 7.00miles
No. Driver Total
1 Murphy 0:14:15

137 Long 0:14:34
6 McGrath 0:14:39
7 Martin 0:14:41

10 James 0:14:53
12 Wall 0:15:03
22 Kennedy 0:15:09
18 Evans 0:15:14
15 Nolan 0:15:22
39 Evans 0:15:25

SS 3 
Asphalt

Length 8.50miles
No. Driver Total
1 Murphy 0:21:59

137 Long 0:22:34
7 Martin 0:22:39
6 McGrath 0:22:41

10 James 0:23:00
12 Wall 0:23:15
22 Kennedy 0:23:30
18 Evans 0:23:31
15 Nolan 0:23:39
24 Shaughnes 0:23:46

SS 4 
Asphalt

Length 7.00miles
No. Driver Total
1 Murphy 0:28:16

137 Long 0:28:55
7 Martin 0:29:05
6 McGrath 0:29:07

10 James 0:29:27
12 Wall 0:29:48

18= Evans 0:30:11
22= Kennedy 0:30:11
15 Nolan 0:30:18
39 Evans 0:30:29

SS 5 
Asphalt

Length 4.85miles
No. Driver Total
1 Murphy 0:32:36

6= McGrath 0:33:34
7= Martin 0:33:34
10 James 0:33:57
12 Wall 0:34:18

18= Evans 0:34:47
22= Kennedy 0:34:47
15 Nolan 0:34:52
39 Evans 0:35:03
53 Williams 0:35:16

SS 6 
Asphalt

Length 6.55miles
No. Driver Total
1 Murphy 0:38:09
6 McGrath 0:39:28
7 Martin 0:39:30

10 James 0:39:46
12 Wall 0:40:22
18 Evans 0:40:47
15 Nolan 0:40:53
22 Kennedy 0:40:57
39 Evans 0:41:04
53 Williams 0:41:16

SS 7 
Asphalt

Length 9.10miles
No. Driver Total
1 Murphy 0:45:58
6 McGrath 0:47:17

10 James 0:47:35
18 Evans 0:48:36
15 Nolan 0:48:42
22 Kennedy 0:48:46
39 Evans 0:48:53
53 Williams 0:49:05
23 Somers 0:49:20

147 Gaul 0:49:22

SS 8 
Asphalt

Length 4.85miles
No. Driver Total
1 Murphy 0:50:10
6 McGrath 0:51:37

10 James 0:52:03
18 Evans 0:53:05
15 Nolan 0:53:15
22 Kennedy 0:53:24

39= Evans 0:53:32
53= Williams 0:53:32
23 Somers 0:53:59

147 Gaul 0:54:11

SS 9 
Asphalt

Length 6.55miles
No. Driver Total
1 Murphy 0:55:39
6 McGrath 0:57:06

10 James 0:57:32
18 Evans 0:58:34
15 Nolan 0:58:44
22 Kennedy 0:58:53

39= Evans 0:59:01
53= Williams 0:59:01
23 Somers 0:59:28

147 Gaul 0:59:40

SS 10 
Asphalt

Length 9.10miles
No. Driver Total
1 Murphy 1:03:29
6 McGrath 1:05:22

10 James 1:05:54
18 Evans 1:06:57
15 Nolan 1:07:13
53 Williams 1:07:20
39 Evans 1:07:31
22 Kennedy 1:07:35
23 Somers 1:08:02
26 James 1:08:05

SS 11 
Asphalt

Length 4.85miles
No. Driver Total
1 Murphy 1:07:45
6 McGrath 1:09:51

10 James 1:10:25
18 Evans 1:11:26
15 Nolan 1:11:44
53 Williams 1:11:53
39 Evans 1:12:08
22 Kennedy 1:12:10
23 Somers 1:12:36
26 James 1:12:42

SS 12 
Asphalt

Length 6.55miles
No. Driver Total
1 Murphy 1:13:19
6 McGrath 1:15:53

10 James 1:16:17
18 Evans 1:17:19
15 Nolan 1:17:39
53 Williams 1:17:48
39 Evans 1:18:00
22 Kennedy 1:18:16
26 James 1:18:19
23 Somers 1:18:41

SS 13 
Asphalt

Length 9.10miles
No. Driver Total
1 Murphy 1:21:02
6 McGrath 1:24:11

10 James 1:24:42
18 Evans 1:25:42
15 Nolan 1:25:59
53 Williams 1:26:04
26 James 1:26:16
22 Kennedy 1:26:52
39 Evans 1:27:00
23 Somers 1:27:11
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
10th - 11th September 2005

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Stephen MURPHY 12 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
6 PJ McGRATH 1 4 4 2 - - - 1 - - - - - - -

10 David JAMES 1 2 1 2 3 2 - 1 - - - - - - -
7 Gabriel MARTIN 1 1 2 3 - - - - - - - - - - -

18 Gwyndaf EVANS 1 1 - - 1 1 5 1 - 1 1 - - - -
53 Niel WILLIAMS 1 - 2 1 - 3 2 - - - - - 1 1 -
39 Wayne EVANS 1 - 1 - - - 1 2 - 3 1 - 1 - -
12 Liam WALL 1 - - 1 2 3 - - - 1 - - - - -
15 John NOLAN 1 - - 1 1 1 2 2 3 - 1 - - - -
22 Mark KENNEDY 1 - - - - - 2 - 1 - 3 4 - - 1
23 John SOMERS 1 - - - - - - 1 1 - 2 - 3 1 1

147 Sean GAUL 1 - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 2 2 -
149 John REDMOND 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - 2 - -
51 Brian O'KEEFFE 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
26 Washington G JAMES - 3 1 - - - - 1 1 1 1 - 1 - -

137 David LONG - 2 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
20 James M. STAFFORD - - - 1 - 1 2 - 1 - 1 - - 1 -
24 Terence SHAUGHNESSY - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 3 - - - - 1
98 Paddy O'DWYER - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
14 Willie WHITTY - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
25 Graham SCALLAN - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 - 3
19 Seamus DOYLE - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - -
21 Thomas O'ROURKE - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
99 Garrett KENT - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
3 Noel REDMOND - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1

30 Sean FLANAGAN - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
152 Simon KEHOE - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
33 Diarmuid O'TOOLE - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -

143 Stephen CULLEN - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
34 Johnny MURPHY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
28 Pete HUGHES - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
10th - 11th September 2005

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 1 1 1 1 1 1= 1 1= 1 1 1 11
137 6= 7 137 6 10 6= 6 3= 26 6= 26 262

6 10= 137 6= 7= 6 7= 53 6= 6 18= 10= 533
7 7 6 7= 26= 7 10= 10= 10= 24= 10= 39= 64

12 137 10 10 10= 98 12= 12= 15= 53= 15= 18 155
10 12 12 12 12= 18= 15= 20= 18= 10 24= 15= 206
22 18= 15= 53 15= 53= 18= 18 19= 18= 53= 53= 187
18 22= 18= 15= 20= 15= 22= 26 20= 20= 23 6 108

14= 15 26 39= 39= 39= 23= 15 22= 15 22 24= 239
20= 24= 21= 18 53= 12 39= 19 23= 39 26= 147= 2410
15= 25= 24= 22 18= 20= 51= 99 24= 23 39= 23 2211
26= 39= 22 147 22= 25= 53= 22 25= 22 25 22 312
39= 149= 19= 149 23= 26 147= 23= 26= 3= 30 25 147=13

147= 23= 23= 51 33= 147 149= 39= 28= 147= 3 20 152=14
24= 53= 53= 23 25 22= 143 25 30= 25 28= 3= 3415
51= 147= 149= 19= 19= 30= 26 30 31= 19= 152= 143= 30=16
21= 3= 39 20= 28= 19 20 84 32= 28= 84= 58= 35=17
23= 51= 20= 115 40= 23 30 28= 34= 152= 143= 152= 2518
28= 19 147= 3 51= 28 28 51= 35= 51 40= 35 5819
30= 26 25= 58 30 149 133 152= 38= 34= 58= 28 28=20
149 33 33= 152 84= 51 3 133 39= 143= 147= 34 143=21
25= 27 3= 28= 147= 3= 152 105 40= 35= 20= 32 3822
33= 20 115= 143= 3= 143= 61 34= 46= 58= 35= 30= 13323
3= 28= 34 30 55= 35= 84 55= 51= 84 32= 51= 39=24

56= 30= 51 35 82= 152= 58 82= 52= 61= 133= 61 40=25
53 56= 30 21 152= 34 83 147= 53= 63= 61 40= 5126
19 133 28= 34 66 40= 32= 149= 54= 83= 34= 133= 32=27
27 84 36= 98= 36= 83= 46= 3= 55= 133= 46= 31= 59=28

45= 46 59= 133= 59= 32= 40 35= 57= 105 51= 46= 97=29
133= 36= 58= 33= 52= 58= 35= 58= 58= 31= 59= 59= 5730

36 59= 152= 84= 83= 84= 54= 46= 59= 59= 114 134= 31=31
84 61 84= 46= 149= 36= 63 61= 60= 46= 77= 97= 134=32
46 21= 133= 59= 46= 46= 135 63= 61= 54= 106= 105= 13533

40= 34= 35 31= 133= 54= 25= 32= 62= 134= 136= 38= 13634
59= 35= 40= 36= 143= 61 38= 134= 63= 135 31= 77= 9935
98= 40= 46= 38= 38= 133 82= 40= 65= 40= 72= 66= 7236
34 66= 31= 63 61= 59= 59= 83= 66= 57= 105= 67= 6737

58= 98= 63= 32 34 135= 97= 114= 67= 97 134= 68= 9638
82= 38 66= 40= 58 63= 134 24= 68= 32= 97 72= 10639
115 31= 98= 83= 114= 67= 101 106= 70= 38= 52= 135= 68=40
64 32= 129= 66 129= 82= 105 143= 71= 136= 57= 136= 77=41

38= 58= 135= 135 154= 113= 66 52= 72= 55= 66 113= 6542
61= 49= 143= 25= 24= 66 31 136= 73= 72= 145 145= 6643

129= 101= 61 54= 35= 97= 57= 31= 76= 77= 55 57= 5244
35 78 112 61= 106= 134= 78= 66= 77= 106= 67= 70= 8445

49= 143 38= 67= 105= 38 136= 97 78= 99 96= 103= 55=46
143= 80 134= 113 134= 31= 24 78 81= 66 113= 65= 70=47
152= 67 32= 97= 54= 78= 70 57= 83= 67= 60= 99= 145=48
31= 97 49= 129= 57= 105= 67= 72= 84= 78= 68= 55= 11449
97= 54= 97= 134 135= 72= 77= 65= 86= 96= 135= 84= 6050

112= 72= 154= 112 32= 77= 55= 77= 88= 145= 38 52= 81=51
113= 113= 72= 57= 98= 136 72= 145 90= 70 103 96= 113=52

54 129= 101= 77= 67= 101 145= 67 91= 65 99 106 7353
66= 152= 113 105 71= 129 99 70= 95= 113 65 114 88=54
75= 63 67= 68 97= 57 106 96= 96= 52 70= 60= 128=55

106= 135 82= 82 136= 70 34= 103= 97= 71 90= 88= 14256
103 43= 77 72= 31= 52= 65= 71= 99= 81 73 81= 7657
67= 134= 78 78= 60= 99= 68= 135= 100= 103 81 128= 9058

136= 68= 43= 87= 78= 145= 113= 38 102= 60 121 73 12159
78= 105= 57= 101= 113= 65 92 60 103= 114 128 76= 9160

135= 112= 68= 154 145= 55= 71 68 104= 88 76= 90= 13961
72 103 105= 26= 63= 154= 52= 59= 105= 73 88= 142= 12462

57= 60= 136 70= 72= 96 60= 109= 106= 68 100 121 10863
71= 75= 54= 99= 77= 92= 96= 76= 108= 128 142 62 10064

Italics denote competitors who set or have been credited with the stage notional time.
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
10th - 11th September 2005

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

101= 154= 60= 136= 101 103= 81 88= 109= 139 102 124 6265
50 50= 121 145= 96 106= 114 113= 113= 90 91= 139 10966

63= 57= 92 103 65= 24= 88 73 114= 121 124= 91= 9567
77= 70= 110 52= 88= 68= 91 86= 116= 100 139 102= 11768
43= 110= 71 96= 92= 114= 73 90= 117= 86 116 108 11669
68= 82= 65= 43= 99 60 62 121= 121= 76= 109 109 6170
80 136= 103= 88= 70= 86= 86 140= 124= 91= 108 95= 10271

105= 77 96= 110 87= 88= 121 128 127= 62 62 100= 4672
121= 88 106= 92= 103 100= 142 100 128= 142 95 117 14073
120 52= 52= 114= 68 71= 19 91= 130= 124 140 116 10474
99= 65= 70= 65= 109 81= 76 142= 133= 130 104= 140 12775

100= 79= 114= 71= 121 62= 90= 124 134= 108 117= 127 6376
111= 111= 145= 60 81= 91= 100= 62= 135= 102 127 63 10377
65= 145= 79 24 102= 102= 109 81= 136= 95 63 10478

114= 87 100 55= 73= 121= 124 102 139= 11679
130= 71= 88= 73= 128= 95= 128 139 140= 11780

70 106= 109= 90= 86 130= 102 108 142= 14081
60= 130 99 121 91 124 139 130 143= 10982
88= 96= 142 142 90= 73 154 116 145= 10483
52= 114= 130 100 100= 90 95= 95 147= 12784

107= 121= 55= 76 130= 76 108= 117 152= 3085
110= 124= 90= 81= 62= 142 116 12786
145= 90 111 89= 76= 139 127 10487

96 108= 87 86= 124 109 117 5488
109 109= 89 91= 95= 116 14089
154 92 83= 130= 108= 127 10490
55= 86= 86= 95= 142= 108 10391
69= 120= 91= 102= 139 104= 13092
73= 102 102= 108= 140 117=93
76= 115 73= 109= 104 12294
79= 62= 128= 128= 117 12895
87 91= 76= 62 127 14096

108 142= 81= 139 12297
62 76 95 116 11698

32= 85= 108 11799
102= 128= 62= 124100
128= 89 124= 127101
124 100 139 140102
86= 73= 117 122103
89= 95= 116 104104
92= 81 122 106105

123= 99 140106
142 139 127107
81= 117= 104108
83= 140= 75109
131 83 80110
85 116=111
74 122=112
95 55113
90 104114
91 127115
93 123116

139117
119118
140119
122120
117121

104=122
134=123
127124
116125

Italics denote competitors who set or have been credited with the stage notional time.
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
10th - 11th September 2005

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11
137 137 137 137 6= 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 62

6 6 7 7 7= 7 10 10 10 10 10 10 103
7 7 6 6 10 10 18 18 18 18 18 18 184

12 10 10 10 12 12 15 15 15 15 15 15 155
10 12 12 12 18= 18 22 22 22 53 53 53 536
22 22 22 18= 22= 15 39 39= 39= 39 39 39 267
18 18 18 22= 15 22 53 53= 53= 22 22 22 228

14= 15 15 15 39 39 23 23 23 23 23 26 399
20= 39 24 39 53 53 147 147 147 26 26 23 2310
15= 24 39 147 23 23 51 51 51 147 147 147 14711
26= 147 26 23= 147 147 26 26 26 51 51 51 5112
39= 51 23 149= 149 149 30 30 30 25 25 25 2513

147= 23 147 53 51 26 3 25 25 3 3 3 314
24= 26 149 51 26 51 28 28 28 28 28 28 2815
51= 20= 20 3 3 25 25 3 3 143 143 143 14316
21= 149= 25= 21 33 3 143 143 143 133 133 152 15217
23= 25 51= 25= 25 30 133 133 133 152 152 133 5818
28= 3 53= 33= 30 28 58 58= 58= 58 58 58 13319
30= 53 21 26 28 34 40= 152= 152= 34 35 35 3520
149 33 19 30 133 19= 46= 46 46 35 34 34 3421
25= 28= 3 28 84 84= 152 40 40 46 40 40 4022
33= 30= 33 34= 34 98 35 34= 34= 40 46 46 5923
3= 19 30 133= 36 133 34 35= 35= 61 61 61 8424

56= 21 28 84 19= 40 59 61 61 84 84 84 3125
53 56 133 36 46= 46 61 84 84 59 59 59 3826
19 27 34 58 40 58 84 19 19 63 31 31 6127
27 133 36 46 58 35= 38 59 59 38 66 66 6628

45= 84 84 98 59 152= 66 66 66 31 38 38 3229
133= 36 46 19= 98 143 19 38 38 66 135 32 4630

36 46 40 35= 35= 59 31 31 31 135 32 135 3031
84 59 98 40= 152= 61 135 63 63 32 105 30 2432
46 40= 58 59 143 38= 54= 135 135 105 30 105 13533

40= 98= 59 152 61 66= 63= 32 32 67 67 24 2034
59= 34 35 115 38 31 67 67 67 30 72 67 5735
98= 58= 61 143 66 129 32= 105 105 57 57 72 6736
34 61= 38= 61 31= 135 113= 78 78 72 113 57 7237

58= 35= 152= 38 129= 82 78 113 113 113 136 113 13638
82= 38= 129 31 135 63 105 72 72 136 24 136 11339
115 49 31= 66 82 54 72 57 57 77 77 20 7740
38= 129 66= 129 63 67 57 77 77 24 20 77 13441
61= 143 143= 63= 67 113 77 136 136 134 134 134 5242

129= 31= 115 135= 54= 78 136 68 68 83 63 145 14543
35 66= 49 112 113= 72= 68 134 134 20 52 52 7044

49= 152 135 113 78= 101= 70 52 52 70 145 70 6845
143= 82 112 67 101= 32 52= 70 70 52 70 68 6546
152= 97 82 54= 72 105 134= 145 145 145 68 114 11447
31= 113 63 82= 57 57 145= 83 83 68 114 65 6048
97= 54= 113 101 105 77 60 71 71 71 60 60 5549

112= 78= 101 78 77 136 71 60 60 60 65 55 9750
113= 67 67= 72 32= 154 83 114 114 65 55 63 9651

54 101 78= 57 136= 68 114 65 65 114 88 88 8852
66= 112 72 68= 154 103 65 24 24 55 96 96 12153
75= 72 54 77= 68 52 88 20 20 88 97 97 7354

106= 135 43= 105 103 60 24 88 88 96 121 121 8155
103 75= 136= 136 71 70 55 55 55 97 73 73 6356
67= 103= 57= 32= 60 71 20 121 121 121 81 81 9957

136= 80 68= 103= 52 145 121 96 96 73 90 90 9058
78= 63 103 154 70 114 96 97 97 81 76 76 10659

135= 136 77 60 114 88 73 73 73 90 142 99 7660
72 43 105 70= 145 134 97 90 90 76 91 142 14261

57= 57= 154 71= 88 65 81 76 76 142 99 106 12862
71= 68= 106 145 65 83 90 81 81 91 62 128 9163

101= 115= 60 52 134 92 102 142 142 62 102 91 6264
50 105= 71 88 87 24 76 102 102 102 106 62 12465
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
10th - 11th September 2005

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

63= 106= 32 114 121 121 142 91 91 128 128 102 10266
77= 77 70 65 92 55= 91 62 62 99 124 124 10867
43= 71 65 121 24 130= 62 128 128 86 108 108 13968
68= 60 52= 87 130 96 128 86 86 106 95 95 9569
80 70 88= 130 83 73 108 124 124 124 139 139 10070

105= 110 145 92 55 102 86 108 108 108 100 100 10971
121= 88= 110 134 96 90 124 95 95 95 109 103 11772
120 111= 114 24 73 76 95 99 99 139 103 109 14073
99= 154= 121 142 102 142 109 106 106 100 140 117 10374

111= 65 79= 73 90 81 139 109 109 109 117 140 10475
65= 121 111= 76= 76 62 99 139 139 103 104 104 12776

114= 52 130 90= 142 91 106 100 100 140 127 127 11677
130= 130= 87= 96 128 20 100 140 140 117 116 11678

70 145= 92= 83= 108 108 117 103 103 10479
60= 114 109 102= 62 95= 140 117 117 12780
88= 32= 134 108 81 124= 103 104 104 11681
52= 50= 76= 89 91 97= 104 127 12782

110= 79= 102= 128 124 128= 127 116 11683
145= 120= 108= 55 95 86 116 54 5484

96 96 142= 62 97 139 130 130 13085
109 87 86 91 86 10986
154 108 73 81 20 9987
55= 124 90 95 139 10688
73= 76 89= 124 109 10089
76= 109 124= 86 117 11790
79= 62= 128 139 140 14091
87 73= 62 97 106 12292

108 102= 96 109 100 10493
62 86 55 117 99 12794

102= 92 91 20 122 11695
128= 128 81 140 10496
124 89 95 122 12797
86= 142 83 100 11698
89= 90 139 9999
64 85 117 106100
92 81 140 104101

142 91 97 127102
81= 95 122 116103
83= 55 104104
32= 134 100105
85= 83 99106
95 139 127107
90 140 116108

123 117109
91 122110
93 104111

131 127112
139 100113
119 99114
140 116115
117116
122117

104=118
134=119
127120
100121
116122
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